# CH \$40.00 86222

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332469
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                             |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| CorvisaCloud LLC |          | 01/06/2015     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: WISCONSIN |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Corvisa LLC                          |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2114 Central Street, Suite 600       |  |  |
| City:           | Kansas City                          |  |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                             |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 64108                                |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86222791 | SUMMIT    |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-259-2000

**Email:** susan.murphy@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0368703 - SUMMIT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW G. MINDER

SIGNATURE: /Matthew G. Minder/

DATE SIGNED: 02/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name\_Change\_CorvisaCloudLLC\_to\_CorvisaLLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0684

900316074

DO NOT STAPLE:

Sec. 183.0203 Wis: Stats. State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Division of Corporate and Consumer Services



# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

|                                     | E - Patrana               | filed with the Department of F   |  |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| A. Inc present limite               | d hability company n      | ame (prior to any change effe  | octed by this amendment) is:   |
| CorvisaCloud, LLC                   |                           | ·  |  |
| • •                                 | ' (Enter Lim              | ited Liability Company Nam   | e)   |
| this form. Determine                | those items to be cha     | rticles of organization and the<br>nged and enter the number in<br>how the amended paragraph | ne instructions on the reverse of<br>lentifying the paragraph in the<br>is to read.)   |
| RESOLVED, THAT-                     | he articles of organiz    | ation be amended as follows:   |  |
| Article 1. Name of th               | e limited liability compa | any: Corvisa LLC   | Personal and the second |
|                                     |                           |  |  |
|                                     |                           |  |  |
|                                     |                           | STATE OF WISCONSIN<br>FILED  |  |
|                                     |                           |  |  |
|                                     |                           | JAN - 7 2015   |  |
|                                     |                           |  |  |
|                                     |                           | DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS   | ED15W  |
| B. Amendment(s) to t<br>Wis. Stats. | he afticles of organiz    | ation was adopted by the vote  | required by sec. 183.0404(2),  |
|                                     |                           | Corvisa Servic   | es, LLC, Member  |
| C. Executed on                      | 1/6/2015                  | Ву 14, 4   | MUST   |
|                                     | (Date)                    | પૃ <br>Rodney F∷Sલ   | (Signature)  |
| Title: Member O                     | R Manager                 | riodiloy a. Oi   | Annation of Alexander  |
|                                     |                           | Contin Services 11 C'its Member bû :   | Rodney E Schwatken Sr. Vice President  |
| (Select and mark (A) o              | uc appropriate title).    | (Prin  | led name)  |
|                                     | The documen               | it was not executed in Wisconsi  | ,  |
|                                     |                           |  |  |

FILING FEE - \$40.00 DFI/CORP/504(R02/14)

l

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 02/18/2015**